PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

For more information contact:

Joe Mills, Chair, Dick Daniel Distinguished Citizen Award Event Committee Mobile: 479-621-3226 mills3334@yahoo.com



Kermit Womack 2023 Dick Daniel Distinguished Citizen Award by Rogers Noon Rotary Club

Rogers Rotary has always been blessed to have citizens who have stepped forward to make our community a better place to live. This year Rogers Rotary will again recognize another one of our citizens with our Dick Daniel Distinguished Citizen Award recognizes and honors individuals who strive toward the highest level of community involvement, influence, and dedication of time and energies toward making our community a better place to live. Distinguished Citizen nominees must meet each of these three specific criteria: 1. Demonstrated excellence, creativity and initiative in improving the community. 2. Provided valuable service by devoting time and energy to improving the quality of life for others in the community. 3. Assisted others in developing and utilizing their full leadership potential in the community.

Kermit Womack more than meets the criteria for the award and Rogers Rotary club is excited to recognize him as an outstanding leader. Kermit Womack will be recognized at the 8th Annual Dick Daniel Distinguished Citizen Award Luncheon on August 1, 2023, held at Embassy Suites in Rogers.

Kermit has selected that the proceeds from the event will be used to provide scholarships to graduate(s) of an accredited public high school in Rogers pursuing post-secondary education at a university, community college, or vocational or technical school in Arkansas.

About Rogers Noon Rotary:

The Club was founded on April 1, 1917 on the concept of community service, the Rogers Rotary Club served the community as the Chamber of Commerce 1917-1922 and sponsored the organization of the formal Chamber of Commerce in 1923. The Club is comprised of business leaders, educators, religious leaders, lawmakers, non-profit executives, and other civic-minded citizens who are interested in making a difference in the community in which we live. Above all, we are men and women who have the time and resources to commit to Rotary and its objective of "Service Above Self."

###End of Release###